HRLax League Support Elements as of August 2017

1. Website:
Is it time to replace the website platform with SI Play/league athletics?
Consider the ability to apply for background checks and US Lacrosse membership, in one registration.
Review financial integration - website refunds, etc.
Address social media marketing.
-Website Mgr - Connor Borchers, Virginia Beach, VA, connor.borchers@hrlax.com

2. Marketing:
Newly in place but underactive social media (FB, Twitter) and sporadic/underutilized marketing plan.
Other than Dicks Sporting - no sponsors.
Other than registration fees, what are other revenue generating opportunities?

3. Coach Development:
The standardization of volunteer coach training and certification for the league is critical.
Coach requirements/info is HERE.

US Lacrosse Live Clinic training coordination (annually over a weekend in Jan):
-Dara Robbins
Manager, Coach Development, US Lacrosse
2 Loveton Circle | Sparks, MD 21152
P: 410-235-6882 Ext. # 191

4. Online Player Fee Assistance Process:
It is an important role to manage the Player Fee Assistance process.

5. Equipment:
Teams order league equipment online (new this year)- $300 per team, $1200 ea new team, (including paint) through Grand Slam, Virginia Beach;
Shipping/Distribution is important.
Equipment order link HERE.
-Kim Dooren, Virginia Beach, kim@grandslamvb.com.

6. Game Fields:
Practice fields are managed locally by clubs with their respective governments.
Game fields are managed with both local government facilities and private facilities & schools.
It is a monumental effort to retain game fields annually.

7. Game Schedules and general operations:
How to stream line - various factors make this complicated process annually.
Issue: HRLax website and Arbiter - the officials' assigner software and ref pay - are not linked for auto-notification of game changes.
Discussion HRLax Commissioners:
Girls Youth - Melissa Strickland, melissa.strickland@hrlax.com.
Boys Youth - Catherine Hardy, catherine.hardy@hrlax.com.
Girls High School - John Crumpler - john.crumpler@hrlax.com.
Boys High School - AJ Smith - aj.smith@hrlax.com.

8. Insurance:
Certificates of insurance (COIs) are generated for each field on which the league practices and plays.
Through US Lacrosse - underwritten by: 
-RPS Bollinger, Short Hills NJ.
Abby Panciello, abigail_panciello@rpsins.com
http://apps.rpsbollinger.com
1-800-446-5311 x8080
HRLax Treasurer Dave Herman manages the insurance details

9. Financials / 501(c)3:
Review financial management processes.
-David Herman, HRLax Treasurer, treasurer@hrlax.com.

10. HRLax US Lacrosse Membership- covers insurance:
$30 youth, $35 high school, $55 adults.
Western Mid Atlantic Rep USLacrosse for HRLax membership.
-Mark Eissele 410-235-6882 x169

11. Uniforms:
Youth uniforms ordered through Signature Team Wear… high school teams manage their own uniforms… no league staff gear.
Signature uniform links HERE.
-Scott Gauthier, Signature Team Wear, scott@signatureteamwear.com, 410-33353-0078 ofc.

12. Background checks - National Center for Safety Initiatives - reports sent to US Lacrosse.
Checks are $22.50 ea- league pays.
- Dalene Davisson, Office Services Associate
 P.O. Box 39008, Cleveland, OH 44139
Toll Free: (866) 833-7100
http://www.ncsisafe.com

[bookmark: _GoBack]13. Badges - Provided to Background cleared Coaches and PMs - required to be worn on the fields with players.
-Fullidentity - Customer Service Rep
Office: 214-331-2551 
Website: www.fullidentity.com
Hours: Mon-Fri 8:00am-5:00pm central time
View our complete online catalog by following the link below.
http://view-my-catalog.com/fullidentity/

14. Awards Management with US Lacrosse Tidewater Chapter:
-Steve Notarnicola - long time HRLax coach, board member, awards@uslaxtimewater.org 
-Jim Old, Norfolk VA, norfolklax@yahoo.com (USL Tidewater Chapter President.)

15. High School Playoffs and Youth Jamboree Tournament:
Discussion with Commissioners - contact info in #7 above.

16. Officials' contracts:
-BHS - Wes Sams - wes@samscogroup.net.
-GHS - Alice Harwell - alice.harwell@gmail.com.
-GY - Lisa Millar - lamillar@mindspring.com.
-BY - Lou Rader - lourader@cox.net.

17. CHKD Trainer contract:
-Kim Kranz - kimberly.kranz@chkd.org.

18. VHSL POC:
-Wayne Borchers (former BHS Commissioner), wayne.borchers@hrlax.com

19. HRLax Board:
Listed above plus all contacts are available at hrlax.com
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